

ROOM 946
COPY RECEIVED

DEC 01 2006

GERALD A. HORNE
PIERCE COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Div. II No. 34261-8-II
Sup. Ct. No. 05-2-09617-4

COOPER, J. ALLEN
DEC 11 11:13 AM '06
JW

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ANDREW L. MAGEE, Defendant-Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff-Respondent

APPELLANT REPLY BRIEF

Andrew L. Magee, WSBA# 31281
Attorney for Andrew L. Magee
44th Floor
1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza
Seattle, Washington 98154
(206) 389-1675

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	2
II ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
<u>Legal Error</u>	
1. Whether citation was lawfully issued	
2. Whether detention was lawful.	
3. Whether Superior Court's Affirmation of District Court recognized proper RCW	
4. Whether Mr. Magee was denied due process	
5. Whether District Court violated IRLJ 3.1(b)	
6. Whether Mr. Magee, under the facts, could be cited for a moving violation	
7. Whether it was possible for Mr. Magee to have done what was alleged.	
<u>Fatal Procedural Error</u>	
8. Whether it was possible for Mr. Magee to have done what was alleged.	
9. Whether Respondent grossly violated RALJ 7.2(b) and RALJ 10.3 by filing a late brief with Superior Court.	
III STATEMENT OF CASE	3
IV ARGUMENT	12
V CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	<u>Page</u>
<i>Campbell v. Department of Licensing</i> , 31 Wn.App. 833, 644 P.2d 1219 (1982)	19, 20
<i>Davis v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 149 Wn.2d 521, 70 P.3d 126 (2003)	21
Statutes:	
RCW 46.63.030	12
RCW 46.61.525(2)	17
RCW 46.61.590	18, 19
Court Rules:	
RAP 10.3(a)(5)	3
RAP 10.3(b)	3, 4
IRLJ 3.1(b)	12, 23
RAP 12.1(a)	13
RALJ 7.2(b)	25
RALJ 10.3	25
